506419333 12/23/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6466090

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--|
| | Corrective Assignment to correct the APPLICANT'S CITY AND INVENTOR'S NAME previously recorded on Reel 052283 Frame 0389. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT. |
| RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID: | 506284925 |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|------------------------|----------------|
| NORMAN E. SHARPLESS | 10/07/2013 |
| JOHN EMERSON BISI | 11/15/2013 |
| PATRICK JOSEPH ROBERTS | 11/15/2013 |
| JAY COPELAND STRUM | 11/15/2013 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | G1 THERAPEUTICS, INC. |
|-------------------|------------------------|
| Street Address: | 700 PARK OFFICES DRIVE |
| Internal Address: | SUITE 200 |
| City: | RESEARCH TRIANGLE PARK |
| State/Country: | NORTH CAROLINA |
| Postal Code: | 27709 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 16178419 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6786941262

Email: docket@kipsllc.com

Correspondent Name: KNOWLES INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY STRATEGIES, LLC

Address Line 1: 400 PERIMETER CENTER TERRACE

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30346

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 12024-010US4 COR 2 |
|-------------------------|--------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | BRENT R. BELLOWS |
| SIGNATURE: | /Brent R. Bellows/ |

PATENT 506419333 REEL: 054751 FRAME: 0916

| DATE SIGNED: | 12/23/2020 |
|--|------------------------------------|
| Total Attachments: 8 | |
| source=12024-010US4_2020-11-17_Cd | prrected Cover Sheet (2)#page1.tif |
| source=12024-010US4_2020-11-17_Corrected Cover Sheet (2)#page2.tif | |
| source=12024-010US4_2020-11-17_Corrected Cover Sheet (2)#page3.tif | |
| source=12024-010US4_2020-11-17_Corrected Cover Sheet (2)#page4.tif | |
| source=12024-010US4_2020-11-17_Cd | prrected Cover Sheet (2)#page5.tif |
| source=12024-010US4_2020-11-17_Cd | prrected Cover Sheet (2)#page6.tif |
| source=12024-010US4_2020-11-17_Cd | prrected Cover Sheet (2)#page7.tif |
| source=12024-010US4 Notice 2#page1 | .tif |

PATENT REEL: 054751 FRAME: 0917

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6044198

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee's City and inventor's name on COVER SHEET previously recorded on Reel 052283 Frame 0389. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNEE'S CITY AND INVENTOR NAME ON COVER SHEET. |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|---|----------------|
| NORMAN EMERSON BIST NORMAN E. SHARPLESS | 10/07/2013 |
| JOHN EMERSON BISI | 11/15/2013 |
| PATRICK JOSEPH ROBERTS | 11/15/2013 |
| JAY COPELAND STRUM | 11/15/2013 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | G1 THERAPEUTICS, INC. | |
|-----------------|---|--|
| Street Address: | 700 PARK OFFICES DRIVE | |
| City: | RESEARCH PARK TRIANGLE RESEARCH TRIANGLE PARK | |
| State/Country: | NORTH CAROLINA | |
| Postal Code: | 27709 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 16178419 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6786941262

Email: docket@kipsllc.com

Correspondent Name: KNOWLES INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY STRATEGIES, LLC

Address Line 1: 400 PERIMETER CENTER TERRACE

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30346

| DATE SIGNED: | 04/02/2020 | |
|-------------------------|--------------------------|--|
| SIGNATURE: | /Brent R. Bellows/ | |
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | BRENT R. BELLOWS | |
| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 12024-010US4 CORRECT (2) | |
| | | |

Total Attachments: 7

PATENT REEL: 054751 FRAME: 0918 WHEREAS, we, Norman E. Sharpless, of Chapel Hill, NC 27516; John Emerson Bisi, of Apex, NC 27502; Patrick Joseph Roberts, of Durham, NC 27705; and Jay Copeland Strum, of Hillsborough, NC 27278 have invented certain new and useful improvements disclosed in a provisional patent application, titled "Pyrazinopyrrolopyrimidines For Use As Anti-Neoplastic Agents," which may be identified in the United States Patent and Trademark Office by Application No. 61/861,374, filed August 1, 2013, and for which an application for a Letters Patent in the United States claiming priority to said provisional application will be made.

WHEREAS, G1 Therapeutics, Inc. ("Assignee"), a business entity organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having its principal offices at 450 West Drive CB #7295, Chapel Hill, NC 27599, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefrom.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, Norman E. Sharpless, John Emerson Bisi, Patrick Joseph Roberts, and Jay Copeland Strum, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer to G1 Therapeuties, Inc. the full, exclusive, and entire right, title, and interest in and to said provisional application, and in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said provisional application, as well as all know-how derived during the development of, and directed to, the inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said provisional application.

For the same consideration, we, by these presents, do sell, assign, and transfer to G1 Therapeutics, Inc. the full, exclusive, and entire right, title, and interest in and to any U.S. nonprovisional or foreign application or applications corresponding to said provisional application, in whole or in part, and to any Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on said U.S. nonprovisional or foreign applications, and in and to the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from or required for said U.S. nonprovisional or foreign applications under

Page 1 of 6

the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes, or regulations, including to all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents; said U.S. nonprovisional or foreign applications to be filed and issued in the name of G1 Therapeutics, Inc. or its designce insofar as permitted by applicable law;

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, we do hereby agree that we and our executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to us relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore we covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, WE have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seal as dated below.

Page 2 of 6

Date: 10/7/13

Norman E. Sharpless

STATE OF North Carolina

(SEAL)

(JOSEPH N - KUN-RIE) NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires: 05 13 2015

Date: Nov. 15, 2013

John Emerson Bisi

STATE OF North Carolina

NOTARY PUBLIC

Page 4 of 6

Date: Nov 15, 2013

Patrick Joseph Roberts

STATE OF North Carolina

JONATHAN STOCKEN

NOTING CARRY

Cranty Carry

North Carrolles

My Commission Explose Dec 16, 2017

NOPÁRY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires: _/Z//k/本

Page 5 of 6

| Date: <u>\\ </u> | Jay Copeland Strum |
|---|--|
| | val Coliciana zirani |
| | |
| | |
| STATE OF North Carolina | |
| Before me, a Notary | Public in and for the State of North Carolina, on this |
| /5 th day of <u>Novembe</u> / | , 2013, personally appeared Jay Copeland Strum, who, |
| being duly sworn, signed and acknow | vledged the foregoing Assignment as his free act and deed. |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| JONATHAN STOCKER | NØTARY PUBLIC |
| NO (40 Y / 20)/c Of a before the Army Nove th Carpolina | |
| A Communication Engineering (Sec. 18, 2017) | My Commission Expires: _/2//6//7 |
| | |

Page 6 of 6



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Under Secretary of Commerce for Intellectual Property and Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

November 02, 2020

PTAS

KNOWLES INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY STRATEGIES, LLC 400 PERIMETER CENTER TERRACE SUITE 200 ATLANTA, GA 30346



506284925

United States Patent and Trademark Office Notice of Non-Recordation of an Assignment Document

The enclosed document has been examined and found non-recordable by the Assignment Recordation Branch of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. The reason(s) for non-recordation are stated below:

- 1. The document submitted to correct errors in the previously recorded document is not acceptable. To correct an error in the recorded document, you must file a new cover sheet stating the error and the nature of conveyance, attach the previously recorded cover sheet which contains the error and the supporting document and pay the recording fees as set forth in 37 C.F.R. §3.34
- 2. And receiving party address on cover sheet does not concide with receiving party address on document.

Documents being resubmitted for recordation must reflect the corrected information to be recorded, the Document ID number referenced above and all pages from this submitted document. The original date of filing of this assignment document will be maintained if resubmitted with the appropriate correction(s) by Monday, January 4, 2021, as outlined under 37 CFR 3.51. The resubmitted document must include a stamp with the official date of receipt under 37 CFR 3. Applicants may use the certified procedures under 37 CFR 1.8 or 1.10 for resubmission of the returned papers if they desire to have the benefit of the date of deposit in the United States Postal Service.

To file the resubmission electronically, navigate to the EPAS website at http://epas.uspto.gov, click the Start Resubmission button and enter the following information:

Document ID: 506284925

Access Code: 37P8TJJK4ZLB2VU

To file the resubmission in paper, send documents to: U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Branch, P.O. BOX 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313. If you have any questions regarding this notice, you may contact the Assignment Recordation Branch at 571-272-3350.

CHARLENE HERBERT
ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH
PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - WWW.USPTO.GOV PATENT RECORDED: 10/01/2020 REEL: 054751 FRAME: 0925